Kollmorgen GOLDLINE® XT
Brushless Series Motors
150 Frame Size
Data
Publication
The new, value driven Kollmorgen GOLDLINE XT 150 series servomotors
provide high performance, cost-effective solutions in a compact, rugged
NEMA 23 package.

Internet:  www.kollmorgen.com
Fax:  1-540-731-0847
Ordering Information
MT(x)150x Outline Drawing
Notes:
1. Dimensions in mm (inches)
2. Tolerances, unless otherwise specified:
XX decimal places ± .38 (.015);  XXX decimal places ± .127 (.005)
3. Connectors rotate.
MT B 150 2 A 1 - E 1 C 1    -    xxx
Brake Option
B - 90 VDC brake
C - 24 VDC brake
Frame Size
150 - 60 mm
Stack Length, Number
2, 4, 6
Winding Letter
A, B
Rotor Inertia
1 - Minimum Inertia
a b
a - Omit if not specified
b - Omit if not special
Sequential number for specials
Shaft Seal Option
1 - Standard w/ shaft seal (IP65)
2 - IP67 and shaft seal
3 - No shaft seal
Connector Option
C - 90° rotatable receptacles
D - 90° rotatable w/ CE mating plugs
Mounting Option
1 - NEMA 65 (XT15)
2 - NEMA 23 (XT15)
Feedback Option
E - 2048 LPR incremental encoder
R - Resolver
Connections: Motor Receptacle: Encoder Receptacle: Resolver Receptacle:
Pin 3 - Phase A (brown) Pin 1 - A (blue) Pin 16 - Hbc=S2 (gray) Pin 9 - R1 (Red/White)
Pin 4 - Phase B (red) Pin 2 - A (blue/black) Pin 15 - Hca=S3 (white) Pin 5 - R2 (Yel/White)
Pin 1 - Phase C (white) Pin 3 - B (green) Pin 10 - +5Vdc (red) Pin 7 - S1 (Red)
Pin 2 - Ground (green/yellow) Pin  4 - B (green/black) Pin 7 - Common (black) Pin 3 - S3 (Black)
Pin A - (Optional)Brake (+) (blue)  Pin 5 - Z (violet) Pin 8 - Thermostat (yellow) Pin 8 - S2 (Yellow)
Pin B - (Optional)Brake (-) (blue) Pin 6 - Z (violet/black) Pin 9 - Thermostat (yellow) Pin 4 - S4 (Blue)
Pin 17 - Hab=S1 (brown) Pin 2 - Thermostat (Yellow)
Pin 6 - Thermostat (Yellow)
Model “A” MAX. “B” REF “C” REF “D” “E” “F” Key Length
w/ brake w/o brake w/ brake w/o brake w/ brake w/o brake NEMA 23 NEMA 65 NEMA 23 NEMA 65 NEMA 23 NEMA 65 NEMA 23 NEMA 65
MT(B)1502 158.70 (6.248) 113.4 (4.465) 140.33 (5.525) 95.31 (3.752) 230.38 (9.07) 185.42 (7.30) 20.83 30 no 20 (.79)
MT(B)1504 174.24 (6.860) 128.94 (5.077) 155.88 (6.137) 110.85 (4.364) 245.87 (9.68) 200.91 (7.91) (.820) (1.181) keyway 20 (.79)
MT(B)1506 205.23 (8.080) 160.03 (6.301) 186.97 (7.361) 141.94 (5.588) 277.11 (10.91) 231.90 (9.13) 20 (.79)
±0.5
(±.020)
(    )(    ) (    ) (    )
9.513 13.997 38.05 49.99
9.525 14.006 38.15 50.01
.3745 .5511 1.498 1.968
.3750 .5515 1.502 1.969
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98